

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE No.: SC12-1683

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

KEITH SIROTA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
ANDREW B. GREENLEE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 96365
400 North New York Avenue
Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Email: Andrew@brownstonelaw.com
Telephone: 407.388.1900
Facsimile: 407.622.1511
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS3

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT5

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS5

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....7

ARGUMENT.....8

I. *LAFLER* AND *FRYE* DO NOT SUPERSEDE FLORIDA LAW REGARDING INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS RELATED TO LOST PLEA OFFERS.....8

 A. Standard of Review8

 B. Argument on the Merits.....9

II. THIS COURT SHOULD DECLINE TO LIMIT EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS TO “FORMAL” PLEA OFFERS BECAUSE SIGNIFICANT CHANGES IN CRIMINAL PROCEDURE SHOULD OCCUR THROUGH FORMAL AMENDMENT TO THE RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE31

CONCLUSION32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE33

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE33

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Commonwealth v. Napper</i> , 254 Pa. Super. 54, 385 A.2d 521, 524 (1978)	10
<i>Cooper v. Lafler</i> , 06-11068, 2009 WL 817712 (E.D. Mich. Mar. 26, 2009)	22
<i>Cooper v. Lafler</i> , 376 F. App'x 563 (6th Cir. 2010)	22
<i>Cottle v. State</i> , 733 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1999)	passim
<i>Estelle v. McGuire</i> , 502 U.S. 62, 70 (1991)	23
<i>Hearndon v. Graham</i> , 767 So. 2d 1179, 1182 (Fla. 2000)	8
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985)	16
<i>Hudson v. Michigan</i> , 547 U.S. 586 (2006)	25
<i>In Re Perez</i> , 682 F.3d 930 (11th Cir. 2012)	12
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 132 S.Ct. 1376 (2012)	18
<i>Mantle v. State</i> , 592 So. 2d 1190, 1192 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	18
<i>Marshall v. Lonberger</i> , 459 U.S. 422 (1983)	19
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 132 S.Ct. 1399 (2012)	passim
<i>Morgan v. State</i> , 991 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 2008)	25
<i>Odom v. State</i> , 310 So. 2d 770 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	15
<i>People v. Cooper</i> , 250583, 2005 WL 599740 (Mich. Ct. App. Mar. 15, 2005)	22
<i>People v. Curry</i> , 178 Ill. 2d 509 (1997)	18
<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So. 2d 901, 904 (2002)	19

<i>Perez v. State</i> , 620 So.2d 1256, 1267 (Fla. 1993)	25
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 104 So. 3d 1185 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	12
<i>Speiser v. Randall</i> , 357 U.S. 513 (1958)	29
<i>Spencer v. Texas</i> , 385 U.S. 554, 564 (1967).....	22, 23
<i>State v. Donald</i> , 198 Ariz. 406, 415, 10 P.3d 1193, 1202 (Ct. App. 2000).....	23
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 66 So. 3d 905 (Fla. 2011).....	24
<i>State v. Cable</i> , 51 So. 3d 434 (Fla. 2010)	25, 26
<i>State v. Neil</i> , 457 So. 2d 481, 486 (Fla. 1984)	26
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<i>Swain v. Alabama</i> , 380 U.S. 202 (1965).....	26
<i>Turner v. Tennessee</i> , 858 F.2d 1201 (6th Cir.1988).....	10
<i>United States v. Rodriguez Rodriguez</i> , 929 F.2d 747 (1st Cir.1991)	10
<i>Wooley v. Maynard</i> , 430 U.S. 705, 714-17 (1977).....	29
<i>W. Va. State Bd. of Educ. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624, 633 (1943)	29

STATUTES AND RULES

FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.850	passim
FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.171	30, 31
